11KD8-24-48	<del></del> 09-01-199	8 <del>`</del>		<del></del>	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 8-93)		SHI	SET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  Patent and	
Trademark Office	100804963	3 —			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party	(ies):	2. Name and	address	of receiving party(ies):	
Figgie International Inc.		Name: Scott Technologies, Inc.  Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	Internal Ac	idress: _	AUG 2 4 1998		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Add	į	275 Landerbrook Drive	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		Street Address: <u>5875 Landerbrook Drive</u> Suite 250			
☐ Security Agreement	•		City: Mayfield Heights State: OH ZIP: 44124		
OtherExecution Date: May 22, 19	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?  Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No. 09/098,089; 60,063,12 09/074,884; 08/966,76	51; 60/061,258;		4,90	ent No.(s) 4,494,538; 09,247; 5,357,758; 72,880; 5,689,968	
Additional Numbers attached? ■ Yes □ No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Michael F. Scalise			<u> </u>		
Hodgson, Russ, Andrews, Woods & Goodyear		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Internal Address: Intellectual Property Law Section		■ Enclosed			
6/26/1998 BMBUYEN 00000126 4494538 1 FC:581 2040.00 0P		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	reet Address: 1800 One M&T Plaza		8. Deposit account number:		
City: Buffalo State: N		08-2442		<del></del>	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
0.00	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	<del>-</del>		
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowled is a true copy of the original statement.	lge and belief, the foregoing	information is	true and	correct and any attached copy	
Michael F. Scalise No. 34,920  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:  Michael F. Scalise No. 34,920  Signature  Date  Date					
		3			
107085 Mail docu	ments to be recorded with	reamred cover	sneet in	tormation to:	

## **ATTACHMENT TO PTO FORM 1595**

4,550,044	4,537,189	4,357,787
5,772,976	4,687,640	4,879,996
4,606,340	5,408,995	4,260,873
4,832,926	4,794,943	4,787,925
4,960,121	4,621,377	4,615,438
4,891,189	5,726,908	5,745,377
4,925,631	4,296,399	5,159,641
4,664,108	4,548,626	5,438,320
4,437,462	4,905,688	4,433,685
4,345,592	4,345,593	5,704,073
5,113,854	5,069,205	4,651,731
4,506,667	4,622,963	5,414,233
4,543,112	5,419,450	5,790,422
		4,293,010

CORPORATE:197985\_1 (48RL\_1)

PATENT REEL: 9405 FRAME: 0169

## State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "FIGGIE INTERNATIONAL INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "SCOTT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1998, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE

EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT

BUSINESS.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

**AUTHENTICATION:** 

2008620 8320

981313726

RECORDED: 08/24/1998

9246278

PATENT 08-11-98

REEL: 9405 FRAME: 0170